



No. AAI/BG/Engg(E)/MYS/RW-01/2022-23

Dated: 20.05.2022

To

M/s. Cool Star
Airconditioning & Refrigeration
No.8, 5th Cross, Lalbagh Fort Road,
Bangalore-560004
Email:coolstar2222003@yahoo.co.in

कार्य का नाम/Name of work: मैसूर हवाई अड्डे पर ई एंड एम स्थापना का आर एंड एम।
उपशीर्ष: वर्ष 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25 के लिए स्प्लिट एसी इकाइयों की सीएएमसी।/
R & M of E & M Installation at Mysuru Airport.
SH: CAMC of Split AC units for the year 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25.

Ref: 1) Your Tender opened on 21.04.2022
2) Negotiation meeting Dated: 04.05.2022

Dear Sir,

1. अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपके द्वारा दी गई दरों पर रु 8,09,158/- प्लस जीएसटी की राशि के लिए आपकी निविदा स्वीकृत की गई है। स्वीकृत राशि निविदा की समर्थित लागत राशि 7,70,700/- से 4.99% प्रतिशत ऊपर है। Your Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 8,09,158/- (Rupees Eight lakhs nine thousand one hundred and fifty eight Only) which is 4.99% above the justified cost put to tender of Rs. 7,70,700/-
2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरि- विद्युत) इस कार्य के प्रभारी इंजीनियर होंगे। अनुरोध है कि आप दिनांक 27.05.2022 तक संविदा करार को पूरा करने एवं हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरि- विद्युत), भाविप्रा, बेंगलूर के कार्यालय में आएँ। संविदा करार सौ रुपये के गैर न्यायिक स्टैंप पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा जिसकी लागत आपको वहन करनी होगी। AGM (Engg-E), AAI, Bangalore-Airport, Bangalore-, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of AGM (Engg-E), AAI, Bangalore within 27.05.2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The Contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One hundred only) and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.



Tel: 25229861

Office of AGM(Engg-E)

3. कृपया रुपये 80916/- इस पत्र को जारी करने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमा करे, अन्यथा यह राशि अनुबंध के क्लॉज 1 (a) के अनुसार ही कटौती की जाएगी।/ Please deposit Rs.80,916/-(Rupees Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixteen only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of GCC Clause 1 (a) of the contract document.
4. अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 एवं संविदा श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1971 एवं केंद्रीय एवं राज्य सरकारों के न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम एवं उनके अंतर्गत बनाए गए नियमों का अनुपालन करें। You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof central and state governments.
5. आप सहायक प्रबंधक (इंजीनियर- विद्युत), भाविप्रा, मैसूर से तुरंत संपर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपेंगे। कृपया ध्यान रखें कार्य पूरा करने का समय 23.05.2022 To 22.05.2025/ You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-E) AAI, Mysore Airport, immediately who will hand over the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 36 (Thirty Six) Months and same shall be reckoned from 23.05.2022 To 22.05.2025.
6. अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी भी प्रकार के अग्रिम पत्राचार के लिए इंजीनियर प्रभारी(इंजी -वि) को संबोधित किया जायेगा।/ Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
7. कृपया पावती और स्वीकृति की निशानी के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को यह प्राप्त करने के बाद इसके साथ संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति, हस्ताक्षर कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेजें। Please acknowledge receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the under signed as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you.

Encls: Schedule of Quantities (Page Nos 1 to 2).

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,


सहायक महाप्रबंधक, इंजीनियरी (इलेक्ट्रिकल),
Asst. General Manager (Engg. Elec.)
अध्यक्ष, भाविप्रा के लिए एवं उनकी ओर से
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India.



Tel: 25229861

Office of AGM(Engg-E)

प्रतिलिपि/Copy To : आंतरिक/Internal

1. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भाविप्रा, मैसूर-570005.
Airport Director, AAI, Mysore Airport-570005
2. उप महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरि- विद्युत), चेन्नई हवाई अड्डा , चेन्नई
Dy.General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, SR, Chennai
3. प्रबंधक, ((वित्त) भाविप्रा, मैसूर-570005.
Manager (Fin), AAI, Mysore Airport-570005
4. प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरि- विद्युत) , भाविप्रा, मैसूर-570005.
Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Mysore Airport-570005
5. कार्य ओदश फाइल/Work Order File.
6. करार फाइल/Agreement file


Asst. General Manager (Engg-E)
AAI, Mysore Airport-570005



Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst.General Manager (Engg. – Electrical), AAI, Bangalore

Name of Work: R & M of E & M Installation at Mysuru Airport. SH : CAMC of Split AC units for the year 2022-23,2023-24,2024-25.

Contract No: 2022_AAI_109576_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company		COOL STAR					
PRICE SCHEDULE							
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only.)							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit BASIC RATE (inclusive of all except GST) in Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all except GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all except GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	Comprehensive Maintenance of 15 Ton Split type Air-Conditioners of all types and makes of Single phase/ three phase rating at different locations including providing all necessary consumables and spares complete etc as required as per special conditions First Year	26	Nos	4500.00	117000.00		INR One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Only
2	Second Year	26	Nos	5000.00	130000.00		INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
3	Third Year	26	Nos	5500.00	143000.00		INR One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Only
4	Comprehensive Maintenance of 2 Ton Split type Air-Conditioners of all types and makes of single phase/ three phase rating at different locations including providing all necessary consumables and spares complete etc as required as per special conditions First Year	16	Nos	5500.00	88000.00		INR Eighty Eight Thousand Only
5	Second Year	16	Nos	6000.00	96000.00		INR Ninety Six Thousand Only
6	Third Year	16	Nos	6500.00	104000.00		INR One Lakh Four Thousand Only

7	Comprehensive Maintenance of 3 Ton Split type Air Conditioners 3.5 star AC of all types and makes of Three Phase 440V rating at different locations including providing a necessary consumables and spares complete etc as required as per special conditions.	4	Nos	6500.00	26000.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Only
8	Second Year	4	Nos	7000.00	28000.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Only
9	Third Year	4	Nos	7500.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
10	Comprehensive Maintenance of 3 Ton Cassette type Air conditioners of all types and makes of Three Phase 440V rating at different locations including providing a necessary consumables and spares complete etc as required as per special conditions.	3	Nos	6500.00	19500.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
11	First Year	3	Nos	7000.00	21000.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Only
12	Second Year	3	Nos	7500.00	22500.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
13	Third Year	3	Nos	7500.00	22500.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
Total in Figures					825000.00	INR Eight Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only
Less Discount at 1.9203%					15842.48	
Grand Total					809157.53	
Say Rs.					809158.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				INR Eight Lakh Nine Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Eight Only		

- Page 2 -

1.2.7 
 सहायक महाप्रबन्धक (इ.वि.प्र.)
 सहायक महाप्रबन्धक (इ.वि.प्र.)
 Asst. General Manager (Engg.-Elec.)
 ए.वि.प्र. / A.A.I.
 बंगलूर अंतर्राष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा
 Bangalore International Airport